



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 13, 2020

Contact <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-2726

## Vote by Mail Ballots Mailed for the May 12 Congressional District 25 Special General Election

**LOS ANGELES** – The Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) began mailing **350,916** Vote by Mail (VBM) ballots for the May 12 Congressional District 25 Special General Election.

In compliance with the Governor's Executive Order related to COVID-19, all registered voters in Congressional District 25 have been mailed a Vote by Mail ballot.

Voters must return their ballot on or postmarked by Election Day, May 12. No return postage is required.

This election will have 22 VBM Drop Box locations open 24-hours throughout the District. View the full list of participating locations on the <u>Vote by Mail Drop-off page</u>.

Track the status of your ballot online with the <u>VBM status tool</u>.

Beginning May 2, there will be Vote Centers available for the public to vote safely in-person. All Vote Centers will follow public health and safety guidelines. For more information see the <u>Voting Period</u> <u>landing page</u>.

For translated election materials in Armenian, Chinese, Farsi, Hindi, Japanese, Khmer, Korean, Russian, Spanish, Tagalog, Thai or Vietnamese, call (800) 815-2666, option 3.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit lavote.net and follow us on Twitter <u>@LACountyRRCC</u>.

###

